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• Flexible transition couplings for 
underground drainage and sewer piping 
systems.

• For tightening bands, use torque 
wrenches with 5/16" 
Hex-Head/Shoulder screw.

Features 

Rubber Flex Coupling (FC)
Spec Sheet:

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead, which are known to the State of California to 
cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Wash hands after handling. 

Standard
• ASTM C1173

Felxible Couplings Reducing Flexible Couplings 

8" CI/PLASTIC to 8" CI/PLASTIC 

2 bands 

3" CI/PLASTIC to 2" CI/PLASTIC 

4" CI/PLASTIC to 1-1/2" CI/PLASTIC 

2 bands 

4" CI/PLASTIC to 4" CI/PLASTIC 2 bands 

2 bands 

6" CI/PLASTIC to 6" CI/PLASTIC 

2 bands 
2 bands 

2" CI/PLASTIC to 2" CI/PLASTIC 
2 bands 3" CI/PLASTIC to 3" CI/PLASTIC 
2 bands 

Description & Connect 
Bands 
(Clamps) 
Quantity 

1-1/2" CI/PLASTIC to 1-1/2" CI/PLASTIC 
2 bands 
2 bands 

2 bands 
6" CI/PLASTIC to 4" CI/PLASTIC 

4" CI/PLASTIC to 3" CI/PLASTIC 
4" CI/PLASTIC to 2" CI/PLASTIC 

FC-150

PART #

FC-22
FC-33
FC-32
FC-44
FC-415
FC-42
FC-43
FC-66

FC-64
FC-88

2.43 1.94 2.43 1.94 3.50 60 

A B C D 
INSTAL 
TORQUE 
(inch-lbs) 

E 

2.41 3.50 2.90 
4.25 

2.41 2.90 
3.46 4.00 

60 
60 3.46 4.25 

2.90 2.41 4.25 3.46 4.00 60 
5.17 4.50 5.17 4.50 4.00 60 
2.43 1.94 5.17 4.50 4.00 
2.90 2.41 5.17 4.50 4.00 
4.25 3.46 5.17 4.50 4.00 

60 
60 
60 

7.32 6.60 7.32 6.60 5.75 60 

5.17 4.50 7.32 6.60 5.75 60 
9.30 8.69 9.30 8.69 6.02 60 

Material Specifications:

Band 
Gasket 

: Stainless Steel 300 Series Screw : Stainless Steel 305 and or 304L
: Stainless Steel 300 Series : Elastomeric materials Housing/Clamp 


